
2024 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series

Laguna Seca, July 20-21, 2024

Saturday July 20, 2024
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

3 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

4 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

5 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

6 Karen O'Mahony 1965 Honda CB160 South Colby WA

7 Marco Yaya 1968 Honda CB175 Redmond WA

8 Nick Taylor 1966 Honda CB175 Independence OR

9 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL160 Ben Lomond CA

10 jack Walton Honda CB160 Cameron Park CA

11 Samantha Doffo 1968 Honda CB 160 Temecula CA

12 Jeff Wieand 1969 Honda CL175 Bothell WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Tim O'Mahony 1993 Honda XR650 South Colby WA

3 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

4 Jeff Wieand 1969 Honda CL175 Bothell WA

5 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

6 Karen O'Mahony 1965 Honda CB160 South Colby WA

7 Marco Yaya 1968 Honda CB175 Redmond WA

8 Paul Piskor 1965 Bridgestone SR175 San Diego CA

9 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

10 Simon Smith 1968 Yamaha DT1 Hillsboro OR

11 Andrew Simsak 1969 Honda CB160 San Francisco CA

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Christopher Spargo 1967 Yamaha Td2 Hopkins MN

2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL

2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 350 GP - Vint Cup 1 Christopher Spargo 1967 Yamaha YZ607 Hopkins MN

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

3 Walt Fulton 1968 Harley Davidson Montrose CO

4 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

5 Dave Rhodes 1966 Yamaha TD1 Columbia IL

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

RR BEARS 1 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Seely Commando Kearney MO

2 Eric Johnston 1970 BMW R75/5 Thousand Oaks CA

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

2 Andrew Gray Yamaha TT500 Los Angeles CA

3 Rick Redick 1982 Honda CB 900 F Studio City CA

4 Pat Wilkening 1991 Ducati 900ss San Diego CA

DQ Frank Sindermann 2022 KTM RC8C Suisun City CA

DQ Jay Brett 1997 Moto Guzzi Daytona 1100 Hawthorne CA

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

2 Ashley Truxal 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Oakland CA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C Speedy Magoo"" Dana Point CA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Jayson Uribe 2023 Lightfighter Racing Prototype Angwin CA

RR Formula 125 1 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

2 Holly Varey 1974 Yamaha TA125 Brantford ON

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

2 Jeff Elings 1972 Yamaha td3 Santa Barbara CA

3 Dave Rhodes 1966 Yamaha TD1 Columbia IL

4 Michael Enns 1968 Kawasaki F3/F7 Reedley CA

5 Simon Smith 1968 Yamaha DT1 Hillsboro OR

RR Formula 500 1 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

2 Dan Sokolich Yamaha RD 400 Washington MO

RR Formula 750 1 Brian Filo 1972 Yamaha XS650 Livermore CA

2 Joseph Wright 1970 Honda CR750 Bellevue WA

3 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

4 Walt Fulton 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750 Montrose CO

RR Formula Thunder 1 Stefano Mesa 2010 Pierobon x60 boca raton , fl FL

2 Jayson Uribe 2023 Lightfighter Racing Prototype Angwin CA

3 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

4 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA

5 Lee McKenna 2002 Yamaha R1 Sacramento CA

6 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

7 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

8 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS



9 Jeff Graham 2023 KTM RC8C Copperopolis CA

10 Gavin Botha 2020 KTM Superduke San Jose CA

11 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK

12 Ted Flynn 2005 Yamaha R1 Santa Monica CA

13 Derek Kennedy 2017 KTM 1290 Super Duke R Foster City CA

14 Chris Botha 2016 Ducati 959 Panigale Richardson TX

15 Kevin Greimel 2023 Ducati Monster Clermont FL

16 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

17 Weston Wahl 2013 Triumph Daytona 675 San Jose CA

18 Bradley Kreller 2018 Kramer Evo2R Minneapolis MN

19 John Henry 2012 KTM RC8 Newark CA

20 Dave Sanchez Ducati 1098 Watsonville CA

21 Shawn Veisz Ducati V2 Longwood FL

22 Terry Spell 2011 Ducati 848 EVO Sandia Park NM

23 Thomas Montano 2008 Ducati 1098 Petaluma CA

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA

2 Jon Litsey 1982 Honda CB900 Redding CA

3 Darrin Gauvin 1982 Honda CB 900F Camarillo CA

4 Michael Butler 1978 Suzuki GS 1000 Redwood City CA

5 Brian Filo 1972 Yamaha XS650 Livermore CA

6 Rick Redick 1975 Moto Guzzi LeMans Studio City CA

7 Andrew Gray 1976 Moto Guzzi Lemans Los Angeles CA

8 Paul Kieffer 1978 Suzuki GS1000E Vacaville CA

9 Tom Nichols 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Squaw Valley CA

10 Joseph Wright 1971 Honda CL350 Bellevue WA

11 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

12 Steven McNeely 1981 Yamaha XV920RJ Fair Oaks CA

RR Modern Prod Super 1 Ryan Shu 2021 Honda CBR1000RR R concord CA

2 Efrain Valencia 2007 Suzuki Gsxr San Jose CA

3 Jason Nelson 2019 Kawasaki ZX10R Plumas lake CA

4 Jared Regert 2020 BMW S1000rr Merced CA

5 Clive Savacool 2020 Kawasaki ZX10R Sacramento CA

6 Annie Lau 2006 Suzuki GSX-R750 Hayward CA

7 Rick Delgado Yamaha YzfR6 Lockhart TX

8 Adrian Van Rijs 2024 Kawasaki ZX-10R Chatsworth CA

9 Thomas Goble 2017 Yamaha YZF-R6 Seattle WA

10 Jiayi Lyu 2020 BMW S1000RR Richmond CA

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL

2 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO

3 Michael Vienne 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Glendale CA

4 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

5 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO

6 Chloe Maddrill 2022 KTM 450 SMR Steger IL

7 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL

DQ Norbert Katona 2010 KTM 690 SMC Tracy CA

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

2 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

3 Jeff Wieand 1969 Honda CL175 Bothell WA

4 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

5 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

6 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

7 Joseph Wright 1971 Honda CL350 Bellevue WA

8 John Regan 1969 Honda CB160 San Francisco CA

9 Abhinay Eswarappa 1967 Honda CB175 Los Angeles CA

10 Marco Yaya 1968 Honda CB175 Redmond WA

11 jack Walton Honda CB160 Cameron Park CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Roger Baker 1988 Suzuki GSXR 750 Pismo Beach CA

2 Jake Barritt 1996 Honda CBR600F3 Minden NV

3 Cedric Smith 1988 Suzuki GSXR750 Camano Island WA

4 Walt Schoenbachler 1991 Suzuki GSXR-750 Stanwood WA

5 Jason Reeves 1989 Honda VMF 400 NC30 Torrance CA

6 Craig Beecher 1985 Yamaha FZ750 Ventura CA

7 Susan Hiraoka 1988 Suzuki GSXR 750 San Gabriel CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Roger Baker 1996 Kawasaki ZX700 Pismo Beach CA

2 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

3 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

4 Susan Hiraoka 1988 Suzuki GSXR 750 San Gabriel CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Lee McKenna 2002 Yamaha R1 Sacramento CA

2 William Russell 2001 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Las Vegas NV

3 Roger Baker 2000 Yamaha R1 Pismo Beach CA

4 Ted Flynn 2005 Yamaha R1 Santa Monica CA

5 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

6 Jake Barritt 2000 Honda CBR929RR Minden NV

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 BJ Bohrer 1990 Honda CBR250RR Laguna Niguel CA

2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA

3 Mike Root 1988 Honda RC31 Poway CA

4 Shaun Summers 1988 Honda NT650 Honda Hawk West Sacramento CA

5 Jim Barker 1989 Yamaha fzr400 Steamboat Springs CO

6 Marc Brown 1988 Honda Hawk VASHON WA



7 Jason Reeves 1989 Honda VFR400 Torrance CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Shaun Summers 1988 Honda NT650 Honda Hawk West Sacramento CA

2 Jim Barker 1989 Yamaha fzr400 Steamboat Springs CO

3 Jake Barritt 1996 Honda CBR600F3 Minden NV

4 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Kenny Thiebaud 1972 Honda CB350 REEDLEY CA

2 Brady Walker 1971 Honda CL350 Caliente CA

3 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks CA

4 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO

2 Vince Rolleri 2000 Yamaha TZ250 Huntington Beach CA

3 Roger Baker 1997 Yamaha TZ250 Pismo Beach CA

4 Oliver Hutchinson 2007 Yamaha TZ-250 Moorpark CA

5 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY

6 Jonathan Schendel 2004 Yamaha TZ125 Hemet CA

7 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Sunol CA

8 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

9 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

10 Richard Denman 2008 Honda RS250r Vallejo CA

11 Peter LeDuc 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Chico CA

12 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

13 Sergio Morales Galvan 1997 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

14 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

15 Damian Doffo 1991 Yamaha TZ 250 Temecula CA

16 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ 250 El Cajon CA

17 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

18 Ed Sorbo 1975 Yamaha TZ750 Temecula CA

19 Johnny Radavero 1996 Yamaha TZR250R San Francisco CA

20 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

21 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

22 Dave Heinricks 2004 Honda RS125R SNOHOMISH WA

23 Shannon Lang 2004 Honda RS 125 Portland OR

24 David Dold 1998 Honda RS250 Orinda CA

25 Richard Snowden 1999 Honda TSR250 ACM28 Pleasant Hill CA

26 Stephen Gillen 1995 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Avondale AZ

27 Nick Taylor 1993 Honda RS125RF Independence OR

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Edwin Haazer 1979 Kawasaki KZ1000 MKII La Honda CA

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

2 Jay Kinberger 2020 Kramer HKR Evo 2 Vallejo CA

3 David Vaughn 2023 KTM EVO2-690r Steger IL

4 Abhinay Eswarappa 2022 Kramer HKR 690 Evo2 S Los Angeles CA

5 Nicolas de Sena 2023 Kramer EVO2-690S Ventura CA

6 Dave Heinricks 2004 Honda RS125R SNOHOMISH WA

7 Bradley Kreller 2018 Kramer Evo2R Minneapolis MN

8 Cedric Smith 2018 Honda RSF450RR Camano Island WA

9 Freddi Guerrero 2018 Husqvarna Vitpilen 701 Camarillo CA

10 Donald Deblasio Kramer EVO2-690S San Diego CA

11 Norbert Katona 2009 KTM Duke Tracy CA

12 William Charles 2001 Yamaha TZ520 los altos CA

13 Paxton Gray 2023 Kramer EVO2-690R Springfield OR

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO

3 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL

4 Michael Vienne 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Glendale CA

5 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

6 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

7 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO

8 Mike Spero 2021 Aprilia RS660 Denver CO

9 Josh Lerner Honda Nsf250r San Francisco CA

10 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL

11 Kerri Kress 2006 Suzuki RM 125 San Diego CA

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Jonathan Schendel 2004 Yamaha TZ125 Hemet CA

2 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

3 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

4 Oliver Hutchinson 2023 Honda NSF250 Moorpark CA

5 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

6 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

7 Alex Taylor 2022 KTM RC390 Milwaukie OR

8 Shannon Lang 2004 Honda RS 125 Portland OR

9 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

10 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ

11 Tim Terrell 1997 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

12 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

13 Holly Varey 1974 Yamaha TA125 Brantford ON

14 Josh Lerner Honda Nsf250r San Francisco CA

15 Kerri Kress 2012 Honda NSF250 San Diego CA

16 Nick Taylor 1993 Honda RS125RF Independence OR

17 Damian Doffo 2015 KTM RC390 Temecula CA



RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Eric Gulbransen 2022 KTM 1290 Superduke Palo Alto CA

2 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA

3 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

4 Thomas Montano 2008 Ducati 1098 Petaluma CA

5 Troy Siahaan 2023 Kramer GP2 Altadena CA

6 Jeff Graham 2023 KTM RC8C Copperopolis CA

7 Gavin Botha 2020 KTM Superduke San Jose CA

8 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS

9 Alfonso Califano 2022 Aprilia RS660 Monrovia CA

10 Nathan Aldrich 2021 Aprilia RS 660 Portland OR

11 Mathew Cannava 2019 Ducati V4R Soldotna AK

12 Derek Kennedy 2017 KTM 1290 Super Duke R Foster City CA

13 Luke Luciano 2022 Aprilia RS660 Seattle WA

14 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

15 Joel Powell 2022 Yamaha R7 Las Vegas NV

16 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

17 John Henry 2012 KTM RC8 Newark CA

18 Gene Frerichs 2021 Aprilia RS 660 Corona CA

19 Mike Spero 2021 Aprilia RS660 Denver CO

20 Michael Mcintosh 2022 Aprilia RS660 portland OR

21 Shawn Veisz Ducati V2 Longwood FL

22 James Bush 2015 Suzuki SV650S El Monte CA

23 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA

24 Joseph Bussing 2022 Aprilia RS 660 San Francisco CA

25 Terry Spell 2011 Ducati 848 EVO Sandia Park NM

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

2 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

3 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

4 Jeff Graham 2023 KTM RC8C Copperopolis CA

5 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS

6 Mookie Wilkerson 2023 Aprilia RS660 Oak Hills CA

7 Jay Kinberger 2020 Kramer HKR Evo 2 Vallejo CA

8 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

9 Nathan Aldrich 2021 Aprilia RS 660 Portland OR

10 Kevin Greimel 2023 Ducati Monster Clermont FL

11 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

12 Ed Sorbo 2017 Suzuki SV650 Temecula CA

13 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

14 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

15 Alfonso Califano 2022 Aprilia RS660 Monrovia CA

16 Nicolas de Sena 2023 Kramer EVO2-690S Ventura CA

17 Peter LeDuc 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Chico CA

18 Luke Luciano 2022 Aprilia RS660 Seattle WA

19 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

20 Stephen Gillen 1995 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Avondale AZ

21 Weston Wahl 2013 Triumph Daytona 675 San Jose CA

22 Bradley Kreller 2018 Kramer Evo2R Minneapolis MN

23 David Vaughn 2023 KTM EVO2-690r Steger IL

24 Freddi Guerrero 2018 Husqvarna Vitpilen 701 Camarillo CA

25 Jon Campbell 2003 Suzuki SV 650 Beaverton OR

26 Damian Doffo 1991 Yamaha TZ 250 Temecula CA

27 Mark Von Achen 2022 Yamaha R7 Paso Robles CA
28 Matthew Morse 2006 Suzuki SV650 Carson City NV

29 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

30 James Bush 2015 Suzuki SV650S El Monte CA

31 Shawn Veisz Aprilia 660 RS Longwood FL

32 Michael Mcintosh 2022 Aprilia RS660 portland OR

33 Donald Deblasio Kramer EVO2-690S San Diego CA

34 Joseph Bussing 2022 Aprilia RS 660 San Francisco CA

35 Terry Spell 2011 Ducati 848 EVO Sandia Park NM

36 Randy Kaneko 2001 Suzuki SV650 Oxnard CA

37 Gene Frerichs 2021 Aprilia RS 660 Corona CA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

2 Alex George 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Saratoga CA

3 Ed Sorbo 2017 Suzuki SV650 Temecula CA

4 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

5 Joel Powell 2006 Suzuki SV650 Las Vegas NV

6 Tyler Bacon 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 San Mateo CA

7 Jon Campbell 2003 Suzuki SV 650 Beaverton OR

8 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL

9 James Bush 2015 Suzuki SV650S El Monte CA

10 Ed Guzman 2023 Aprilia RS660 Salinas CA

11 Mike Root 1988 Honda RC31 Poway CA

12 Andy Moore 2001 Suzuki sv650 Kent WA

13 Andrew Sieja Kawasaki Ninja 400 chicago IL

14 Shawn Veisz 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL

15 Randy Kaneko 2001 Suzuki SV650 Oxnard CA

16 Chuck Burnett 1988 Honda Hawk 650 San Diego CA



17 Lauren Prince 2021 Kawasaki 400 Long Beach CA

18 Jeff Connors Kawasaki Ninja 400 las vegas NV

DQ Mookie Wilkerson 2023 Aprilia RS660 Oak Hills CA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Alex George 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Saratoga CA

2 Derek Powell 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 El Cerrito CA

3 Paxton Gray 2022 KTM RC390 WSS Springfield OR

4 Jeff Connors Kawasaki Ninja 400 las vegas NV

5 Tyler Bacon 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 San Mateo CA

6 Salvador Valdes 2021 Kawasaki Ninja400 Palo Alto CA

7 Alex Taylor 2022 KTM RC390 Milwaukie OR

8 Wah Shuen 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Antioch CA

9 Lauren Prince 2021 Kawasaki 400 Long Beach CA

10 Bob Simmons 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Morgan Hill CA

11 Hung Yui Lo 2020 Yamaha R3 Milpitas CA

12 Atsushi Sumiya 2015 Yamaha YZF-R3 Fremont CA

13 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL

14 Tris Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA

15 Lisa Kinberger 2015 Yamaha YZFR3 Vallejo CA

16 Shawn Veisz 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL

17 Vicky Zeng 2019 Kawasaki Ninja400 Cupertino CA

18 Andrew Sieja Kawasaki Ninja 400 chicago IL

19 Norman Smith 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Santa Rosa CA

20 Josh Lerner Honda Nsf250r San Francisco CA

21 Philip Burkhardt 2017 Kawasaki ninja 300 San Francisco CA

22 Fengzhou Li 2020 Yamaha R3 San Jose CA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA

2 Marc Brown 1970 Honda CB350 VASHON WA

3 Henry Brown 1972 Honda CB350K Vashon WA

4 Luke Sayer 1956 BSA Gold Star Lakewood CA

5 Kenny Thiebaud 1972 Honda CB350 REEDLEY CA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

2 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

2 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

3 Ashley Truxal 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Oakland CA

RR Vint. SB HW 1 Darrin Gauvin 1982 Honda CB 900F Camarillo CA

2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

3 Jon Litsey 1982 Honda CB900 Redding CA

4 Andrew Gray 1976 Moto Guzzi Lemans Los Angeles CA

5 Paul Kieffer 1978 Suzuki GS1000E Vacaville CA

6 Rick Redick 1975 Moto Guzzi LeMans Studio City CA

7 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

8 Steven McNeely 1981 Yamaha XV920RJ Fair Oaks CA

9 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA

10 Michael Butler 1978 Suzuki GS 1000 Redwood City CA

11 Perry Lund 1980 Honda CB750 Custom Rochester WA

RR Vint. SB LW 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

2 Brady Walker 1979 Yamaha SR500 Caliente CA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Tom Nichols 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Squaw Valley CA

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Stuart Clotworthy + Valdes, S 1975 Kawasaki custom Verdi NV

SC Modern Sidecar TT1 1 Frank De la renta + Rister, A 2004 Suzuki TT1  Sidecar 600cc newnan GA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Hannes Ots + Aguilar, W 2011 Kawasaki 636 Petaluma CA

2 Damon Doherty 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 sidecar 1000cc Fayetteville GA

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2006 LCR LCR  F 1 Friday Harbor WA

2 Kelly Bell + Glover, J 2009 RSR Gold River CA

3 Bill Willmeroth + Daughhetee, K 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Wade Boyd + Lindauer, E 1980 Custom SideCar San Francisco CA

2 Dustin Richards + Crown, J 2005 Suzuki Becker F2 Attalla AL

3 William Becker + Campbell, L 2004 Suzuki ---2013 Becker Sidecar--- Apple Valley CA



Sunday July 21, 2024
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

3 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

4 Jeff Wieand 1969 Honda CL175 Bothell WA

5 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

6 Karen O'Mahony 1965 Honda CB160 South Colby WA

7 Marco Yaya 1968 Honda CB175 Redmond WA

8 Nick Taylor 1966 Honda CB175 Independence OR

9 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL160 Ben Lomond CA

10 jack Walton Honda CB160 Cameron Park CA

11 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Jeff Wieand 1969 Honda CL175 Bothell WA

3 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

4 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

5 Marco Yaya 1968 Honda CB175 Redmond WA

6 Karen O'Mahony 1965 Honda CB160 South Colby WA

7 Simon Smith 1968 Yamaha DT1 Hillsboro OR

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

2 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL

RR 350 GP - Vint Cup 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

2 Walt Fulton 1968 Harley Davidson Montrose CO

3 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

4 Christopher Spargo 1967 Yamaha YZ607 Hopkins MN

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

RR BEARS 1 Eric Johnston 1970 BMW R75/5 Thousand Oaks CA

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

2 Andrew Gray Yamaha TT500 Los Angeles CA

3 Rick Redick 1982 Honda CB 900 F Studio City CA

4 Pat Wilkening 1991 Ducati 900ss San Diego CA

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

2 Ashley Truxal 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Oakland CA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Jeff Elings 1965 Matchless G50 Santa Barbara CA

RR Formula 125 1 Holly Varey 1974 Yamaha TA125 Brantford ON

2 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

3 Michael Enns 1968 Kawasaki F3/F7 Reedley CA

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

2 Jeff Elings 1972 Yamaha td3 Santa Barbara CA

3 Michael Enns 1968 Kawasaki F3/F7 Reedley CA

RR Formula 500 1 Christopher Spargo 1967 Yamaha Td2 Hopkins MN

2 Dan Sokolich Yamaha RD 400 Washington MO

3 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

RR Formula 750 1 Brian Filo 1972 Yamaha XS650 Livermore CA

2 Joseph Wright 1970 Honda CR750 Bellevue WA

3 Walt Fulton 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750 Montrose CO

RR Formula Thunder 1 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

2 Jayson Uribe 2023 Lightfighter Racing Prototype Angwin CA

3 Eric Gulbransen 2022 KTM 1290 Superduke Palo Alto CA

4 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA

5 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

6 Lee McKenna 2002 Yamaha R1 Sacramento CA

7 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

8 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS

9 Jeff Graham 2023 KTM RC8C Copperopolis CA

10 Gavin Botha 2020 KTM Superduke San Jose CA

11 Nathan Aldrich 2004 Honda RS125 Portland OR

12 Ted Flynn 2005 Yamaha R1 Santa Monica CA

13 Derek Kennedy 2017 KTM 1290 Super Duke R Foster City CA

14 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

15 John Henry 2012 KTM RC8 Newark CA

16 Weston Wahl 2013 Triumph Daytona 675 San Jose CA

17 Frank Sindermann 2021 KTM 890R DUKE Suisun City CA

18 Shawn Veisz Ducati V2 Longwood FL

19 Bradley Kreller 2018 Kramer Evo2R Minneapolis MN

20 Dave Sanchez Ducati 1098 Watsonville CA

21 Terry Spell 2011 Ducati 848 EVO Sandia Park NM

22 Kevin Greimel 2023 Ducati Monster Clermont FL

23 Thomas Montano 2008 Ducati 1098 Petaluma CA

RR Formula Vintage 1 Darrin Gauvin 1982 Honda CB 900F Camarillo CA

2 Jon Litsey 1982 Honda CB900 Redding CA

3 Andrew Gray 1976 Moto Guzzi Lemans Los Angeles CA

4 Brian Filo 1972 Yamaha XS650 Livermore CA

5 Rick Redick 1975 Moto Guzzi LeMans Studio City CA

6 Tom Nichols 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Squaw Valley CA



7 Paul Kieffer 1978 Suzuki GS1000E Vacaville CA

8 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

9 Joseph Wright 1971 Honda CL350 Bellevue WA

10 CJ Bonura 1979 Kawasaki KZ 1000 MKII Los Angeles CA

11 Steven McNeely 1981 Yamaha XV920RJ Fair Oaks CA

RR Modern Prod Super 1 Eric Gulbransen 2022 KTM 1290 Superduke Palo Alto CA

2 Ryan Shu 2021 Honda CBR1000RR R concord CA

3 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA

4 Jason Nelson 2019 Kawasaki ZX10R Plumas lake CA

5 Jared Regert 2020 BMW S1000rr Merced CA

6 Clive Savacool 2020 Kawasaki ZX10R Sacramento CA

7 Efrain Valencia 2007 Suzuki Gsxr San Jose CA

8 Annie Lau 2006 Suzuki GSX-R750 Hayward CA

9 Derek Kennedy 2017 KTM 1290 Super Duke R Foster City CA

10 William Russell 2021 Suzuki GSXR-1000R Las Vegas NV

11 Rick Delgado Yamaha YzfR6 Lockhart TX

12 Jiayi Lyu 2020 BMW S1000RR Richmond CA

RR Motard 1 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO

2 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL

3 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO

4 Michael Vienne 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Glendale CA

5 Chloe Maddrill 2022 KTM 450 SMR Steger IL

6 Ron Melton 2022 Husqvarna FS 450 Port Costa CA

7 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL

8 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

2 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

3 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

4 Jeff Wieand 1969 Honda CL175 Bothell WA

5 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

6 Joseph Wright 1971 Honda CL350 Bellevue WA

7 Marco Yaya 1968 Honda CB175 Redmond WA

8 Abhinay Eswarappa 1967 Honda CB175 Los Angeles CA

9 jack Walton Honda CB160 Cameron Park CA

10 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

11 Samantha Doffo 1968 Honda CB 160 Temecula CA

12 David Stark Honda CB160 Pleasanton CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Roger Baker 1988 Suzuki GSXR 750 Pismo Beach CA

2 Cedric Smith 1988 Suzuki GSXR750 Camano Island WA

3 Walt Schoenbachler 1991 Suzuki GSXR-750 Stanwood WA

4 Craig Beecher 1985 Yamaha FZ750 Ventura CA

5 Jason Reeves 1989 Honda VMF 400 NC30 Torrance CA

6 Susan Hiraoka 1988 Suzuki GSXR 750 San Gabriel CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Roger Baker 1996 Kawasaki ZX700 Pismo Beach CA

2 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

3 Susan Hiraoka 1988 Suzuki GSXR 750 San Gabriel CA

4 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 William Russell 2001 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Las Vegas NV

2 Lee McKenna 2002 Yamaha R1 Sacramento CA

3 Roger Baker 2000 Yamaha R1 Pismo Beach CA

4 Ted Flynn 2005 Yamaha R1 Santa Monica CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA

2 BJ Bohrer 1990 Honda CBR250RR Laguna Niguel CA

3 Mike Root 1988 Honda RC31 Poway CA

4 Jim Barker 1989 Yamaha fzr400 Steamboat Springs CO

5 Shaun Summers 1988 Honda NT650 Honda Hawk West Sacramento CA

6 Marc Brown 1988 Honda Hawk VASHON WA

7 Andre Drachinski 1990 Yamaha RZ350 Maple Ridge BC

8 Jason Reeves 1989 Honda VFR400 Torrance CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA

2 Shaun Summers 1988 Honda NT650 Honda Hawk West Sacramento CA

3 Jim Barker 1989 Yamaha fzr400 Steamboat Springs CO

4 Andre Drachinski 1990 Yamaha RZ350 Maple Ridge BC

5 Jake Barritt 1996 Honda CBR600F3 Minden NV

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks CA

2 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO

2 Vince Rolleri 2000 Yamaha TZ250 Huntington Beach CA

3 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY

4 Kyle Ferris 1995 Yamaha TZ250 Hemet CA

5 Jonathan Schendel 2004 Yamaha TZ125 Hemet CA

6 Oliver Hutchinson 2007 Yamaha TZ-250 Moorpark CA

7 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

8 Ed Sorbo 1975 Yamaha TZ750 Temecula CA

9 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

10 Sergio Morales Galvan 1997 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

11 Stephen Gillen 1995 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Avondale AZ

12 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ 250 El Cajon CA

13 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS



14 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

15 Damian Doffo 1991 Yamaha TZ 250 Temecula CA

16 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

17 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

18 Shannon Lang 2004 Honda RS 125 Portland OR

19 David Dold 1998 Honda RS250 Orinda CA

20 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Sunol CA

21 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

22 Peter LeDuc 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Chico CA

23 Richard Snowden 1999 Honda TSR250 ACM28 Pleasant Hill CA

24 Nick Taylor 1993 Honda RS125RF Independence OR

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Edwin Haazer 1979 Kawasaki KZ1000 MKII La Honda CA

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

2 Paxton Gray 2023 Kramer EVO2-690R Springfield OR

3 Jay Kinberger 2020 Kramer HKR Evo 2 Vallejo CA

4 Abhinay Eswarappa 2022 Kramer HKR 690 Evo2 S Los Angeles CA

5 Nicolas de Sena 2023 Kramer EVO2-690S Ventura CA

6 David Vaughn 2023 KTM EVO2-690r Steger IL

7 Bradley Kreller 2018 Kramer Evo2R Minneapolis MN

8 Donald Deblasio Kramer EVO2-690S San Diego CA

9 Norbert Katona 2009 KTM Duke Tracy CA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO

3 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL

4 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO

5 Michael Vienne 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Glendale CA

6 Cedric Smith 2018 Honda RSF450RR Camano Island WA

7 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

8 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

9 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

10 Mike Spero 2021 Aprilia RS660 Denver CO

11 Josh Lerner Honda Nsf250r San Francisco CA

12 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL

13 Kerri Kress 2006 Suzuki RM 125 San Diego CA

14 William Charles 2001 Yamaha TZ520 los altos CA

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Jonathan Schendel 2004 Yamaha TZ125 Hemet CA

3 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

4 Oliver Hutchinson 2023 Honda NSF250 Moorpark CA

5 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

6 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

7 Alex Taylor 2022 KTM RC390 Milwaukie OR

8 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ

9 Shannon Lang 2004 Honda RS 125 Portland OR

10 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

11 Josh Lerner Honda Nsf250r San Francisco CA

12 Holly Varey 1974 Yamaha TA125 Brantford ON

13 Nick Taylor 1993 Honda RS125RF Independence OR

14 Kerri Kress 2012 Honda NSF250 San Diego CA

15 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Stefano Mesa 2010 Pierobon x60 boca raton , fl FL

2 Jayson Uribe 2023 Lightfighter Racing Prototype Angwin CA

3 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

4 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA

5 Thomas Montano 2008 Ducati 1098 Petaluma CA

6 Troy Siahaan 2023 Kramer GP2 Altadena CA

7 Gavin Botha 2020 KTM Superduke San Jose CA

8 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS

9 Alfonso Califano 2022 Aprilia RS660 Monrovia CA

10 Nathan Aldrich 2021 Aprilia RS 660 Portland OR

11 Derek Kennedy 2017 KTM 1290 Super Duke R Foster City CA

12 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

13 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

14 Frank Sindermann 2022 KTM RC8C Suisun City CA

15 Joel Powell 2022 Yamaha R7 Las Vegas NV

16 Shawn Veisz Ducati V2 Longwood FL

17 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA

18 Mike Spero 2021 Aprilia RS660 Denver CO

19 Dave Sanchez Ducati 1098 Watsonville CA

20 James Bush 2015 Suzuki SV650S El Monte CA

21 Joseph Bussing 2022 Aprilia RS 660 San Francisco CA

22 John Henry 2012 KTM RC8 Newark CA

23 Mathew Cannava 2019 Ducati V4R Soldotna AK

24 Gene Frerichs 2021 Aprilia RS 660 Corona CA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

2 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

3 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

4 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph 765 Wichita KS



5 Jeff Graham 2023 KTM RC8C Copperopolis CA

6 Alfonso Califano 2022 Aprilia RS660 Monrovia CA

7 Paxton Gray 2023 Kramer EVO2-690R Springfield OR

8 Jay Kinberger 2020 Kramer HKR Evo 2 Vallejo CA

9 Mookie Wilkerson 2023 Aprilia RS660 Oak Hills CA

10 Kevin Greimel 2023 Ducati Monster Clermont FL

11 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

12 Ed Sorbo 2017 Suzuki SV650 Temecula CA

13 Luke Luciano 2022 Aprilia RS660 Seattle WA

14 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

15 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

16 Nicolas de Sena 2023 Kramer EVO2-690S Ventura CA

17 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

18 David Vaughn 2023 KTM EVO2-690r Steger IL

19 Weston Wahl 2013 Triumph Daytona 675 San Jose CA

20 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

21 Peter LeDuc 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Chico CA

22 Bradley Kreller 2018 Kramer Evo2R Minneapolis MN

23 Gene Frerichs 2021 Aprilia RS 660 Corona CA

24 Jon Campbell 2003 Suzuki SV 650 Beaverton OR

25 Joel Powell 2022 Yamaha R7 Las Vegas NV

26 Damian Doffo 1991 Yamaha TZ 250 Temecula CA

27 Ed Guzman 2023 Aprilia RS660 Salinas CA

28 Shawn Veisz Aprilia 660 RS Longwood FL

29 James Bush 2015 Suzuki SV650S El Monte CA

30 Mark Von Achen 2022 Yamaha R7 Paso Robles CA

31 Nathan Aldrich 2021 Aprilia RS 660 Portland OR

32 Joseph Bussing 2022 Aprilia RS 660 San Francisco CA

33 Terry Spell 2011 Ducati 848 EVO Sandia Park NM

34 Donald Deblasio Kramer EVO2-690S San Diego CA

35 Matthew Morse 2006 Suzuki SV650 Carson City NV

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Alex George 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Saratoga CA

2 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

3 Ed Sorbo 2017 Suzuki SV650 Temecula CA

4 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

5 Jon Campbell 2003 Suzuki SV 650 Beaverton OR

6 Joel Powell 2006 Suzuki SV650 Las Vegas NV

7 Tyler Bacon 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 San Mateo CA

8 Ed Guzman 2023 Aprilia RS660 Salinas CA

9 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL

10 Jeff Connors Kawasaki Ninja 400 las vegas NV

11 Mike Root 1988 Honda RC31 Poway CA

12 Shawn Veisz 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL

13 James Bush 2015 Suzuki SV650S El Monte CA

14 Andrew Sieja Kawasaki Ninja 400 chicago IL

15 Chuck Burnett 1988 Honda Hawk 650 San Diego CA

16 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

17 Lauren Prince 2021 Kawasaki 400 Long Beach CA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Alex George 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Saratoga CA

2 Paxton Gray 2022 KTM RC390 WSS Springfield OR

3 Tyler Bacon 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 San Mateo CA

4 Derek Powell 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 El Cerrito CA

5 Michael Souza 2019 Kawasaki NINJA sparks NV

6 Alex Taylor 2022 KTM RC390 Milwaukie OR

7 Kathy Zhao 2019 Kawasaki 400 ARCADIA CA

8 Salvador Valdes 2021 Kawasaki Ninja400 Palo Alto CA

9 Lauren Prince 2021 Kawasaki 400 Long Beach CA

10 Tris Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA

11 Bob Simmons 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Morgan Hill CA

12 Hung Yui Lo 2020 Yamaha R3 Milpitas CA

13 Shawn Veisz 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL

14 Jeff Connors Kawasaki Ninja 400 las vegas NV

15 Vicky Zeng 2019 Kawasaki Ninja400 Cupertino CA

16 Andrew Sieja Kawasaki Ninja 400 chicago IL

17 Lisa Kinberger 2015 Yamaha YZFR3 Vallejo CA

18 Norman Smith 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Santa Rosa CA

19 Josh Lerner Honda Nsf250r San Francisco CA

20 Philip Burkhardt 2017 Kawasaki ninja 300 San Francisco CA

21 Fengzhou Li 2020 Yamaha R3 San Jose CA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Marc Brown 1970 Honda CB350 VASHON WA

2 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

3 Kenny Thiebaud 1972 Honda CB350 REEDLEY CA

4 Henry Brown 1972 Honda CB350K Vashon WA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

2 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

2 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

3 Ashley Truxal 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Oakland CA

RR Vint. SB HW 1 Darrin Gauvin 1982 Honda CB 900F Camarillo CA



2 Jon Litsey 1982 Honda CB900 Redding CA

3 Andrew Gray 1976 Moto Guzzi Lemans Los Angeles CA

4 Rick Redick 1975 Moto Guzzi LeMans Studio City CA

5 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

6 Paul Kieffer 1978 Suzuki GS1000E Vacaville CA

7 Steven McNeely 1981 Yamaha XV920RJ Fair Oaks CA

8 Perry Lund 1980 Honda CB750 Custom Rochester WA

RR Vint. SB LW 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Tom Nichols 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Squaw Valley CA

2 Pat Wilkening 2022 Beta 430 RE San Diego CA

3 Brady Walker 1979 Yamaha SR500 Caliente CA

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Stuart Clotworthy + Valdes, S 1975 Kawasaki custom Verdi NV

SC Modern Sidecar TT1 1 Frank De la renta + Rister, A 2004 Suzuki TT1  Sidecar 600cc newnan GA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Hannes Ots + Aguilar, W 2011 Kawasaki 636 Petaluma CA

2 Damon Doherty + Krasko, M 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 sidecar 1000cc Fayetteville GA

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Daughhetee, K 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL

2 Kelly Bell + Glover, J 2009 RSR Gold River CA

3 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2006 LCR LCR  F 1 Friday Harbor WA

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Wade Boyd + Lindauer, E 1980 Custom SideCar San Francisco CA

2 Dustin Richards + Crown, J 2005 Suzuki Becker F2 Attalla AL

3 William Becker + Campbell, L 2004 Suzuki ---2013 Becker Sidecar--- Apple Valley CA


